

Melung Rural Municipality Office of Rural Municipal Executive Bhedpu, Dolakha INVITATION FOR BIDS

First Date of Publication: 09-03-2022

 Government of Nepal (GoN) has allocated TB-SWAp funds to Melung Rural Municipality for Trail Bridge Program and the Rural Municipality intends to apply the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract for supply of fabricated steel parts for Trail Bridges and according to Public Procurement Act- 2063 (First Amendment), Article (14), invites open competitive Bidding from eligible Nepalese bidders under National Competitive Bidding Procedures.

S.N	Contract ID	Name of Project	Estimated Cost (inclusive VAT)	Min. Bid Security Amount (NRs)	Fee for Bid Documents (NRs)
1	MRM-TB-2-G-NCB-2078/79	Supply and Fabrication of Steel Parts for Padke	1,665,440.15	42,000.00	1,000
		Khola Trail Bridge			

2. Deadline For Purchase, Submission and Opening:

Activity	Date	Time			
Purchase of Bidding Document	07-04-2022	During Office Hours			
Submission of Bid	08-04-2022	12:00 hours			
Opening of Bid	08-04-2022	14:00 hours			
Information for depositing the fee of bidding document in Bank:					
Name of Bank : Sanima Bank, MelungBranch, Dolakha					
Name of Acc. : MELUNG GA.PA. AANTARIK RAJASWA KHATA					
A/C No. : 07	C No. : 072010020000015				
Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by bid security amount as mentioned. If bidder wishes to					
submit Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash should be deposited in MELUNG GA.PA. DHARAUTI KHATA (Account) no. 072010020000024, at					
Sanima Bank, Melung Branch, Bhedpu, Dolakha and submit the receipt of the deposited amount of cash along with the sealed bid, or in form of a					
bid-security issued by an authorized bank (A class commercial bank) with validity at least up to 120 days from the date of bid opening.					

Bidders shall have the option of submitting their bids electronically only. For further details regarding the notice of Invitation for Bids, interested Bidders are requested to visit the notice board or website of Melung Rural Municipality (melungmun.gov.np), Bhedapu, Dolakha or the PPMO's Website http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

4. Matters not covered in this notice shall be in accordance with prevailing rules and regulations of GoN.

5. Any amendment in the tender notice shall be posted in the notice board of the Melung Rural Municipality and PPMO's website: www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

6. The authority of taking final decision about bidding procedure lies under Office of the Rural Municipality.

Chief Administrative Officer